503019236 10/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WEI-FENG HUANG	08/19/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniVision Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4275 Burton Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14309523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)279-8830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (269) 279-8820

Email: patentlawyer@frontier.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY E. HENNEMAN, JR.

Address Line 1: 70 N. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN 49093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011-082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=RecordedAssignmentHuang#page1.tif source=RecordedAssignmentHuang#page2.tif

PATENT 503019236 REEL: 033952 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

OmniVision Technologies, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world in and to certain inventions and subject matter relating to

360 Degree Multi-Camera System

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>0011-082</u>, at Henneman & Associates, PLC, 70 N. Main St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 and filed on <u>June 19, 2014</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>14/309,523</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international treaty, convention, or agreement, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said international conventions, treaties, or agreements, present or future.

I hereby authorize any agent of said Assignee to correct any errors in this assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

en i Ministeria di Sinoni della soperazi al passer antalitti pri per establica della di una di la cessori su pi

andra 1920. gagar eta la filosofica de arrazar en al filosofica de estado de la filosofica de la filosofica de Para la como la filosofica de arra de la filosofica de la filosofica de la filosofica de la filosofica de la f

Application Serial No.: 14/309,523

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:	Mang/	Date:	8/19/14	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)				
On this day of personally appeared <u>Wei-Feng Huang</u> who prov name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execut	red to me on the basis of ant and acknowledged to y his/her/their signature(satisfactory events me that he/she	e/they executed the s	ame in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under correct.	the laws of the State of WITNESS my			raph is true a
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature	mature of Nota	our Duklio	

Application Serial No.: 14/309,523

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 033952 FRAME: 0906